
Hundon Community Primary School Newsletter 
Friday 29th September, 2023  

 

                Laying the foundations for a bright future 

 

Website link: www.htpfederation.co.uk  
 

 

 

REMINDERS:  
 

FOR YOUR INFORMATION 

On a Tuesday morning, we have a short staff briefing at 8.20am to share anything pertinent 
about the day / week. This meeting includes all staff and means the School Office may be 
unmanned for a short amount of time. Please be patient, a member of staff will return!  

 

 

 

MORNING CLUB AND AFTER-SCHOOL FOOTBALL CLUB 
 
Just a reminder that these sessions cost £2 per session which must be paid for in advance. We 
still have places available within our morning and football clubs, please speak to the School 
Office for more information.  

 

SCHOOL MEAL REMINDER 

The cost of a school meal in Years 3 to 6 is £2.50 (a week is £12.50.) School 
meals MUST be paid for in advance. Payment is required online where a 
minimum of five meals must be purchased at any one time. The cost of the first 
half of the Autumn term is £82.50.  

 

Data Collection Forms 

The data collection forms will be coming home with children in the coming weeks so please 
look out for them in book bags. Please make any amendments to details on the data collection 
forms as necessary before returning to school. If there are any details you think we need to 
know please inform the school office. Many thanks in advance. 

 

REMINDER! 

Please be sure to name all uniform, particularly ties, jumpers and cardigans. This helps us 
ensure misplaced items can be returned quickly ~ thank you for your support in this matter.  

 

http://www.htpfederation.co.uk/


FORTHCOMING EVENTS 

Others will follow but I know lots of you will want to get these onto the calendar as soon as possible. 
The team and I are continuing to add to our schedule with special days, visitors and trips, including 

some additional ‘share’ opportunities ~ we will keep you posted! 
  

  AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 

 

 

Thursday 5th October ~ National Poetry Day 

There will be lots of poetry-focused learning across the school today. At 2:15pm in the afternoon, we 
are hosting ‘share’ sessions and parents and carers are invited to attend. Join your child and share 

their learning as part of this day. 
 

Friday 6th October ~ Hawthorn Class Family Celebration Presentation at 2.45pm 

Parents of children in Hawthorn Class only are invited. 
 

Tuesday 10th October ~ World Mental Health Day 
 

Thursday 12th October ~ PARENT FORUM  

Come along straight after drop-off, have a cup of coffee and tell us how we are doing! 
 

Friday 13th October ~ Oak Class Family Celebration Presentation at 2.45pm 

Parents of children in Oak Class only are invited. 
 

Thursday 19th October ~ HARVEST SERVICE at our church, All Saints, Hundon 
 

Friday 20th October ~ Oak Class Visit to West Stow  
 

FRIDAY 20TH OCTOBER ~ END OF HALF-TERM 

HALF-TERM HOLIDAY 

Monday 23rd October ~ Friday 27th October 
 

Tuesday 31st October ~ ‘LIGHT DAY’ ~ more details will follow 
 

Friday 3rd November ~ Willow Class Family Celebration Presentation at 2.45pm 

Parents of children in Willow Class only are invited. 
 

 

Monday 6th November to Friday 10th November 

PARLIAMENT LEARNING WEEK including School Council Elections   
 

 

Tuesday 7th November ~ PARENT CONSULTATIONS for Cherry Class & Willow Class 

Wednesday 8th November ~ PARENT CONSULTATIONS for Oak Class & Hawthorn Class 

Find out how your child is doing in class with their academic targets. 
 

Friday 10th November ~ Celebration Presentation including introduction of School Council 
Representatives & outcome of Team Name Competition at 2.45pm  

Parents of elected School Council Representatives only are invited. 
 

Friday 10th November ~ REMEMBRANCE DAY (AT SCHOOL) 



 
 

 

 

 

Thursday 16th November ~ PROSPECTIVE PARENTS OPEN MORNING ~ 9.15am until 12pm 

 

Monday 13th November ~ World Kindness Day, coinciding with the start of anti-bullying week 
and concluding with Friday 17th November ~ Children in Need Day (non-uniform day) 

 

Friday 24th November ~ Cherry Class Family Celebration Presentation at 2.45pm 

Parents of children in Cherry Class only are invited. 
 

Thursday 30th November ~ CHRISTINGLE SERVICE at our church, All Saints, Hundon 

 

Wednesday 6th December ~ AM & PM Performances of our Reception and Willow Class Nativity 
 

Wednesday 13th December ~ Christmas Jumper Day 
 

Monday 18th December ~ Carols on the Playground at 2.30pm   
 

Wednesday 20th December ~ ‘WELL DRESSED WEDNESDAY’  

End of term parties & party clothes! 
 

Wednesday 20th December ~ LAST DAY OF THE AUTUMN TERM  
 



 

 
  



 

 

 
 


